Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laurence Lutsen	09/04/2008
Dirk Vanderzande	08/21/2008
Fateme Banishoeib	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interuniversitair Microelektronica Centrum (IMEC)	
Street Address:	Kapeldreef 75	
City:	Leuven	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	3001	

Name:	Universiteit Hasselt	
Street Address:	Campus Diepenb, Agoralaan Geb D	
City:	Diepenbeek	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	3590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12183937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500665485

Fax Number: (619)235-0176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

619-525-8301 Phone:

Email: rose.thiessen@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Rose M. Thiessen

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

PATENT

REEL: 021625 FRAME: 0323

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMEC506.002AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose M. Thiessen
Total Attachments: 4 source=20081002142412#page1.tif source=20081002142412#page2.tif source=20081002142412#page3.tif source=20081002142412#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021625 FRAME: 0324 Application No.: 12/183,937 Filing Date: July 31, 2008

Client Code: IMEC506.002AUS

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Laurence Lutsen, a citizen of France, residing at 5 rue Wenceslas Coebergher, 59210 Coudekerque-Btanche, France, Dirk Vanderzande, a citizen of Belgium, residing at Berenbroekstraat 87, 3500 Hasselt, Belgium; and Fateme Banishoeib, a citizen of Italy, residing at Piazza Dante 8, 74100 Taranto, Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FUNCTIONALIZATION OF POLY(ARYLENE-VINYLENE) POLYMERS FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/183,937, Filed on July 31, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, Interuniversitair Microelektronica Centrum (IMEC), with its principal place of business at Kapeldreef 75, 3001 Leuven, Belgium and Universiteit Hasselt, with its principal place of business at Campus Diepenb, Agoralaan Geb D, 3590 Diepenbeek, Belgium (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEES"), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/957,373, filed August 22, 2007; 61/051,284, filed May 7, 2008; and 61/051,268, filed May 7, 2008), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEES, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT

REEL: 021625 FRAME: 0325

Application No.: 12/183,937 Filing Date: July 31, 2008

Client Code: IMEC506.002AUS

Page 2

Sptember, 2008 WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this HR

day of

Laurence Lutsen

PATENT REEL: 021625 FRAME: 0326 Application No.: 12/183,937 Filing Date: July 31, 2008

Client Code: IMEC506.002AUS

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21th day of

PATENT REEL: 021625 FRAME: 0327 Application No.: 12/183,937

Filing Date: July 31, 2008

PATENT Client Code: IMEC506.002AUS

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of August 2008

ateme Banishoeib

5737064:JSJ 080108

PATENT

REEL: 021625 FRAME: 0328